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---------- Forwarded message ----------
From: Carlos Jimenez <CJimenez@dawson.com>
Date: Jan 24, 2017, 9:13 AM -0800
To: Margaret Friedenauer <mfriedenauer@haines.ak.us>, Tresham Gregg
<tgregg@haines.ak.us>, Tom Morphet <tmorphet@haines.ak.us>, Heather Lende
<hlende@haines.ak.us>, Mike Case <mcase@haines.ak.us>, Jan Hill
<jhill@haines.ak.us>, Ron Jackson <rjackson@haines.ak.us>
Cc: Julie Cozzi <jcozzi@haines.ak.us>
Subject: manager hire

Dear Mayor and Assembly Members,

 I am writing to convey my thoughts on the hiring of the next Borough Manager. I
feel that it is in the Borough’s best interest to offer the position to Brad Ryan. I
believe having someone who has already been there, successfully performing the
work as Public Facilities Director and Interim Borough Manager for the last 1.5
years, is a huge statement of qualifications. As a former borough employee, I can
attest to the importance of borough staff having confidence in and support of their
leader. Borough staff and community members at large appreciate Brad's 
willingness to listen to all sides and his steady demeanor. He is qualified,
approachable, level headed, and committed to this community. What more could you
ask for?

I want to thank you for offering Brad the interim position. I encourage you to offer
him the permanent position as well.

 

Thank you,

Carlos Jimenez
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